

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Park Tucson Commission and to the general public that the Park Tucson Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public:

Park Tucson Commission P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 791-5071 (Phone) (520) 791-5782 (Fax)

## **Park Tucson Commission Meeting**

Tuesday, July 23, 2024, 8:00AM

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Park Tucson Commission will conduct a meeting on Tuesday, July 23 at 8:00am. Doors will be open to the public at 7:45AM or 15 minutes prior to the start of the meeting. Park Tucson Conference Room 110 E. Pennington St. Ste 150 Tucson, AZ 85701

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call (2 minutes)
- 3. Call to Audience (10 minutes)
- 4. Minutes from the June 25, 2024 and July 16, 2024 Commission Meetings (3 minutes)
- Administrator's Report (10 minutes)
  - Updates
    - On-street Parking (Non-Residential Student & Commuter) Permit Sales
- 6. Neighborhood Reinvestment Program Establishing Program Parameters. Neighborhood Outreach comments received. (30 minutes)
- 7. Park Tucson Financial Statements (10 minutes)
- 8. Subcommittee Reports (10 minutes)
  - Finance & Capital Needs
  - Business District Parking
  - Neighborhood & Residential Parking
  - Marketing
- 9. Future Agenda Items
- 10. Adjournment
- -- Action may be taken on any item -